SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

Herman Miller

855 East Main Street, Zeeland, MI, United States

For the following product(s):

Seating:

Eames[®] Aluminum Group, Eames[®] Lounge & Ottoman, Eames[®] Molded Fiberglass Chair, Eames[®] Molded Fiberglass Stool, Eames[®] Molded Plastic Chair, Eames[®] Molded Plastic Stool, Eames[®] Molded Plywood Lounge Chair, Eames[®] Molded Wood Side Chair, Eames[®] Molded Wood Stool, Eames[®] SoftPad Chairs, Eames[®] Tandem Sling Seating, Eames[®] Wire Chair, Eames[®] Wire Chair Outdoor, Eames[®] Wire Stool, Goetz[™] Sofa, Spot Stool



The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

Indoor Advantage™ Gold

Indoor Air Quality Certified to SCS-EC10.3-2014 v4.0

Conforms to the ANSI/BIFMA Furniture Emissions Standard (M7.1/X7.1-2011 R2016) and ANSI/BIFMA e.3-2019 (Credits 7.6.1, 7.6.2, 7.6.3) for seating parameters. Also, conforms to the CDPH/EHLB Standard Method (CA 01350) v1.2-2017 for seating.

¹ Modeled as Office Seating

Registration # SCS-IAQ-05358

Valid from: November 10, 2019 to November 9, 2020





Stanley Matha Ram

Stanley Mathuram, PE, Vice President SCS Global Services 2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA